PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/14/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EUPEC Europaische Gesellschaft fur Leistungshalbleiter mbH	03/07/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Infineon Technologies AG
Street Address:	Am Campeon 1-12
City:	Neubiberg
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	85579

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11968962

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)854-2084

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: infineon@coatsandbennett.com

Correspondent Name: COATS & BENNETT, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1400 Crescent Green, Suite 300

Address Line 2: Mark R. Bilak

Address Line 4: Cary, NORTH CAROLINA 27518

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5497-121
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark R. Bilak

Total Attachments: 1

source=5497-121-certificate#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022988 FRAME: 0962 DP \$40.00 119689(

0

CERTIFICATE

On the basis of an electronic inspection of the Commercial Register of the District Court of Munich, I, the representative of the Notary, hereby certify that

Infineon Technologies AG
of
Am Campeon 1-12
85579 Neubiberg Germany

is duly registered in this Commercial Register under the registration number HRB126492

and that

EUPEC Europäische Gesellschaft für Leistungshalbleiter mbH of Max-Planck-Strasse 5, 59581 Warstein Germany

was merged with the aforementioned company on the basis of the merger agreement of 30 September 2005 and the decision of the board of owners of the transferring company as of 30 September 2005. The merger was entered in the Commercial Register of the acquiring company on 14 December 2005 and thereby became legally effective.

According to Sections II., V. and VIII. of the merger agreement of 30 September 2005, Infineon Technologies AG, as the acquiring entity and solo owner of EUPEC Europäische Gesellschaft für Leistungshalbleiter mbH, was not granted any shares, any special rights nor any other compensation for this merger.

Munich, dated this Man day of March , 2008

(Siejel)

Dr. Tilman Götte

(notary public)

jez.

PATENT REEL: 022988 FRAME: 0963

RECORDED: 07/22/2009